cui.com
date 03/19/2013
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PUZ3-D │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• 3 W isolated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PUZ3-D5-S5-D 5 4.5~9 5 30 600 3 60 73
PUZ3-D5-S12-D 5 4.5~9 12 13 250 3 60 76
PUZ3-D5-S15-D 5 4.5~9 15 10 200 3 60 76
PUZ3-D5-D5-D 5 4.5~9 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 60 75
PUZ3-D5-D12-D 5 4.5~9 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 60 76
PUZ3-D5-D15-D 5 4.5~9 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 60 76
PUZ3-D12-S5-D 12 9~18 5 30 600 3 60 80
PUZ3-D12-S12-D 12 9~18 12 13 250 3 60 81
PUZ3-D12-S15-D 12 9~18 15 10 200 3 60 82
PUZ3-D12-S24-D 12 9~18 24 7 125 3 60 83
PUZ3-D12-D5-D 12 9~18 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 60 80
PUZ3-D12-D12-D 12 9~18 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 60 81
PUZ3-D12-D15-D 12 9~18 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 60 82
PUZ3-D24-S5-D 24 18~36 5 30 600 3 60 81
PUZ3-D24-S12-D 24 18~36 12 13 250 3 60 82
PUZ3-D24-S15-D 24 18~36 15 10 200 3 60 84
PUZ3-D24-D5-D 24 18~36 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 60 81
PUZ3-D24-D12-D 24 18~36 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 60 82
PUZ3-D24-D15-D 24 18~36 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 60 84
PUZ3-D48-S5-D 48 36~75 5 30 600 3 60 82
PUZ3-D48-S12-D 48 36~75 12 13 250 3 60 83
PUZ3-D48-S15-D 48 36~75 15 10 200 3 60 86
PUZ3-D48-D5-D 48 36~75 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 60 82
PUZ3-D48-D12-D 48 36~75 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 60 83
PUZ3-D48-D15-D 48 36~75 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 60 84
Notes: 1. ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW by “parallel cable” method
For more information, please visit the product page.

radiated immunity IEC/EN61000-4-3, class A, 10V/m
EFT/burst IEC/EN61000-4-4, class B, ± 2kV (external circuit required, see Figure 1-a)
PART NUMBER KEY
PUZ3 - DXX - XXX -D
Input Voltage Output Voltage Packaging StyleBase Number
S = single
D = dual
DIP
Output
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PUZ3-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 03/19/2013 │ page 3 of 6
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
surge IEC/EN61000-4-5, class B, ± 2kV (external circuit required, see Figure 1-b)
conducted immunity IEC/EN61000-4-6, class A, 3 Vr.m.s
voltage dips & interruptions IEC/EN61000-4-29, class B, 0%-70%
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217F @ 25°C 1,000,000 hours
RoHS compliant yes
∅
∅Front View
Bottom View
Top View
PCB Layout
Grid Size:
2.54mm x 2.54mm
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 32.00 x 20.00 x 10.80 (1.26 x 0.787 x 0.425 inch) mm
case material aluminum alloy
weight 14 g
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Single Output Dual Output
2, 3 GND GND
9 No Pin 0V
11 NC -Vo
14 +Vo +Vo
16 0V 0V
22, 23 Vin Vin
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm[inch]
tolerance: ±0.25[±0.010]
pin section tolerance: ±0.10[±0.004]
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
hand soldering 1.5 mm from case for 10 seconds 300 °C
wave soldering see wave soldering profile 260 °C
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature see derating curve -40 105 °C
storage temperature -55 125 °C
storage humidity non-condensing 95 %
temperature rise at full load, Ta=25°C 25 °C
SOLDERABILITY
ENVIRONMENTAL
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE (CONTINUED)
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PUZ3-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 03/19/2013 │ page 4 of 6
Recommended external circuit components
Vin (Vdc) 5 12 24 48
FUSE choose according to practical input current
MOV -- -- 10D560K 10D101K
LDM1 -- -- 56μH 56μH
TVS SMCJ13A SMCJ28A SMCJ48A SMCJ90A
C0 680μF/16V 680μF/25V 120μF/50V 120μF/100V
C1 4.7μF/50V 4.7μF/50V 4.7μF/50V 4.7μF/100V
LDM2 12μH 12μH 12μH 12μH
C2 4.7μF/50V 4.7μF/50V 4.7μF/50V 4.7μF/100V
C3 1μF 1μF 1μF 1μF
EMC RECOMMENDED CIRCUIT
DERATING CURVES
100
80